MENIFEE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSIFIED CLASSIFICATIONS AND SALARY ASSIGNMENT - SALARY SCHEDULE 261

CLASSIFICATION

ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN

ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1l

ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN I-FACILITIES
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN HI-FACILITIES
BEHAVIOR INTERVENTION SERVICES SPECIALIST
BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER/TRAINER

BUYER

CAMPUS SUPERVISOR

CAMPUS SUPERVISOR/CROSSING GUARD
CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT
CROSSING GUARD

CUSTODIAN |

CUSTODIAN 1l

CUSTODIAN Il

DELIVERY DRIVER |

DISTRICT LEAD CUSTODIAN

*DISTRICT SECRETARY

***EXPANDED LEARNING SUPPORT FACILITATOR
**EXPANDED LEARNING STEAM SPECIALIST
ENGLISH LEARNER AND ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN
FACILITIES PLANNER

HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN

HVAC TECHNICIAN |

HVAC TECHNICIAN 1l

HVAC TECHNICIAN 111

INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE |

INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE 1l

STUDENT SERVICES SPECIALIST

INTERVENTION FACILITATOR

K-8 ATTENDANCE CLERK

K-8 LIBRARY/MEDIA TECHNICIAN

K-8 SECRETARY

LIBRARY/MEDIA TECHNICIAN
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN)

VACATION SCHEDULE FACTOR

1 through 3years = 1.00 day per month
4 through 9years = 1.25 days per month
10 through 15 years = 1.50 days per month
16 years + = 1.75 days per month

ROW
29
32
29
32
49
19
22
29
08
08
33
08
13
15
15
13
23
23
05
07
29
41
12
29
35
39
08
10
29
19
15
14
21

14
25

CLASSIFICATION

MAINTENANCE FOREMAN

MAINTENANCE WORKER

MECHANIC

MIDDLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE CLERK
MIDDLE SCHOOL SECRETARY

NETWORK ENGINEER

NOON SUPERVISOR CLASSIFIED

NOON SUPERVISOR CLASSIFIED/CROSSING GUARD
NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT |
NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT I
NUTRITION SERVICES SITE SUPPORT LEAD
NUTRITION SERVICES DELIVERY DRIVER Il
NUTRITION SERVICES WAREHOUSE
TECHNICIAN/DELIVERY DRIVER

OFFICE CLERK

PARAPROFESSIONAL |
PARAPROFESSIONAL Il
PARAPROFESSIONAL - SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM SUPPORT

PAYROLL TECHNICIAN

PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN |

PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN I

PURCHASING CLERK

REGISTERED BEHAVIOR TECHNICIAN
REPROGRAPHICS CLERK

SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER
SCHOOL-COMMUNITY LIAISON

SECRETARY Il

SECRETARY IlI

SPECIAL EDUCATION TECHNICIAN

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST ASSISTANT
STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

TECHNOLOGY AIDE
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT ANALYST Il
TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER
TRANSPORTATION TECHNICIAN
VAN/AUTOMOBILE DRIVER
WAREHOUSE TECHNICIAN

Earned vacation shall not become a vested right until the completion of the initial six months of employment.

LONGEVITY STIPEND

Employees shall be eligible for the longevity stipend on July 1st of the year following their 10th and 20th anniversary of

permanent employment.

ROW
32
29
23
15
21
41
08
08
07
09
13
13
13

16

14
12
14

10

29
23
29
15
16
14
49
19
19
25
29
33
35

17
29
09

15
26
10
16

STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 10th anniversary: $600 annually for less than 4 hours a day, $1,200 for 4.00 to 5.99 hours a day,

$1,800 annually for 6 or more hours a day.

STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 20th anniversary: $1,200 annually for less than 4 hours a day, $2,400 for 4.00 to 5.99 hours a day,

$3,600 annually for 6 or more hours a day.

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Family medical plan & $10,000 employee life insurance premium not to exceed $11,200.00 Effective 07-01-2025.

*Approved by the Governing Board 7/29/2025 effective 7/01/2025
**Approved by the Governing Board 7/29/2025 effective 7/30/2025
*** Approved by the Governing Board 8/19/25 effective 8/20/2025

1of2



MENIFEE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSIFIED SCHEDULE OF SALARY RATES 07/01/2025

Schedule ID: 261
Effective Date: 07/01/2025
Schedule Title: CL HOURLY RATES

3 4 5 6 7 8
1 17.377 17.395 18.284 19.172 20.130 21.136
2 17.377 17.836 18.724 19.638 20.620 21.651
3 17.395 18.284 19.172 20.136 21.143 22.200
4 17.836 18.724 19.638 20.634 21.915 23.010
5 18.284 19.172 20.136 21.144 22.202 23.312
6 17.377 17.836 18.724 19.638 20.634 21.654 22.737 23.873
7 17.395 18.284 19.172 20.136 21.144 22.221 23.332 24.499
8 17.836 18.724 19.638 20.634 21.654 22.750 23.888 25.082
9 18.284 19.172 20.136 21.144 22.221 23.348 24.516 25.742
10 18.724 19.638 20.634 21.654 22.750 23.910 25.105 26.361
11 19.172 20.136 21.144 22.221 23.348 24.495 25.720 27.006
12 19.638 20.634 21.654 22.750 23.910 25.107 26.363 27.681
13 20.136 21.144 22.221 23.348 24.495 25.699 26.984 28.333
14 20.634 21.654 22.750 23.910 25.107 26.367 27.685 29.070
15 21.144 22.221 23.348 24.495 25.699 27.016 28.367 29.785
16 21.654 22.750 23.910 25.107 26.367 27.678 29.062 30.515
17 22.221 23.348 24.495 25.699 27.016 28.345 29.762 31.250
18 22.750 23.910 25.107 26.367 27.678 29.051 30.503 32.028
19 23.348 24.495 25.699 27.016 28.345 29.788 31.277 32.841
20 23.910 25.107 26.367 27.678 29.051 30.500 32.025 33.626
21 24.495 25.699 27.016 28.345 29.788 31.261 32.825 34.466
22 25.107 26.367 27.678 29.051 30.500 32.062 33.665 35.348
23 25.699 27.016 28.345 29.788 31.261 32.825 34.466 36.189
24 26.367 27.678 29.051 30.500 32.062 33.644 35.326 37.092
25 27.016 28.345 29.788 31.261 32.825 34.463 36.186 37.995
26 27.678 29.051 30.500 32.062 33.644 35.319 37.086 38.940
27 28.345 29.788 31.261 32.825 34.463 36.183 37.992 39.891
28 29.051 30.500 32.062 33.644 35.319 37.078 38.933 40.879
29 29.788 31.261 32.825 34.463 36.183 38.016 39.917 41.912
30 30.500 32.062 33.644 35.319 37.078 38.942 40.889 42.934
31 31.261 32.825 34.463 36.183 38.016 39.912 41.908 44.004
32 32.062 33.644 35.319 37.078 38.942 40.876 42.920 45.066
33 32.825 34.463 36.183 38.016 39.912 41.904 43.999 46.199
34 33.644 35.319 37.078 38.942 40.876 42.918 45.064 47.317
35 34.463 36.183 38.016 39.912 41.904 44.008 46.209 48.520
36 35.319 37.078 38.942 40.876 42.918 45.072 47.326 49.693
37 36.183 38.016 39.912 41.904 44.008 46.156 48.464 50.887
38 37.078 38.942 40.876 42.918 45.072 47.322 49.688 52.172
39 38.016 39.912 41.904 44.008 46.156 48.480 50.905 53.450
40 38.942 40.876 42.918 45.072 47.322 49.678 52.162 54.770
41 39.912 41.904 44.008 46.156 48.480 50.913 53.459 56.132
42 40.876 42.918 45.072 47.322 49.678 52.160 54.769 57.507
43 41.904 44.008 46.156 48.480 50.913 53.452 56.125 58.931
44 42.918 45.072 47.322 49.678 52.160 54.769 57.508 60.383
45 44.008 46.156 48.480 50.913 53.452 56.123 58.929 61.876
46 45.072 47.322 49.678 52.160 54.769 57.515 60.391 63.410
47 46.156 48.480 50.913 53.452 56.123 58.940 61.886 64.981
48 47.322 49.678 52.160 54.769 57.515 60.382 63.400 66.570
49 48.480 50.913 53.452 56.123 58.940 61.887 64.982 68.231

20f2



	261 SALARY SCHEDULE - CLASSIFICATIONS 
	261 SALARY SCHEDULE - CL HOURLY

