CLASSIFICATION	ROW	CLASSIFICATION	ROW
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN	29	MAINTENANCE FOREMAN	32
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II	32	MAINTENANCE WORKER	29
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN I-FACILITIES	29	MECHANIC	23
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II-FACILITIES	32	MIDDLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE CLERK	15
BEHAVIOR INTERVENTION SERVICES SPECIALIST	49	MIDDLE SCHOOL SECRETARY	21
BUS DRIVER	19	NETWORK ENGINEER	41
BUS DRIVER/TRAINER	22	NOON SUPERVISOR CLASSIFIED	80
BUYER	29	NOON SUPERVISOR CLASSIFIED/CROSSING GUARD	80
CAMPUS SUPERVISOR	08	NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT I	07
CAMPUS SUPERVISOR/CROSSING GUARD	08	NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT II	09
CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT	33	NUTRITION SERVICES ASSISTANT III	13
CROSSING GUARD	08	NUTRITION SERVICES SITE SUPPORT LEAD	13
CUSTODIAN I	13	NUTRITION SERVICES DELIVERY DRIVER II	13
CUSTODIAN II	15	NUTRITION SERVICES WAREHOUSE	
CUSTODIAN III	15	TECHNICIAN/DELIVERY DRIVER	16
DELIVERY DRIVER I	13	OFFICE CLERK	14
DISTRICT LEAD CUSTODIAN	23	PARAPROFESSIONAL I	12
*DISTRICT SECRETARY	23	PARAPROFESSIONAL II	14
***EXPANDED LEARNING SUPPORT FACILITATOR	05	PARAPROFESSIONAL - SPECIAL EDUCATION	
**EXPANDED LEARNING STEAM SPECIALIST	07	CLASSROOM SUPPORT	10
ENGLISH LEARNER AND ASSESSMENT TECHNICIAN	29	PAYROLL TECHNICIAN	29
FACILITIES PLANNER	41	PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN I	23
HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN	12	PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN II	29
HVAC TECHNICIAN I	29	PURCHASING CLERK	15
HVAC TECHNICIAN II	35	REGISTERED BEHAVIOR TECHNICIAN	16
HVAC TECHNICIAN III	39	REPROGRAPHICS CLERK	14
INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE I	08	SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER	49
INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE III	10	SCHOOL-COMMUNITY LIAISON	19
STUDENT SERVICES SPECIALIST	29	SECRETARY II	19
INTERVENTION FACILITATOR	19	SECRETARY III	25
K-8 ATTENDANCE CLERK	15	SPECIAL EDUCATION TECHNICIAN	29
K-8 LIBRARY/MEDIA TECHNICIAN	14	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST ASSISTANT	33
K-8 SECRETARY	21	STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST	35
LIBRARY/MEDIA TECHNICIAN	14	TECHNOLOGY AIDE	17
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN)	25	TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT ANALYST II	29
		TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE	09
VACATION SCHEDULE FACTOR		TRANSLATOR/INTERPRETER	15
1 through 3 years = 1.00 day per month		TRANSPORTATION TECHNICIAN	26
4 through 9 years = 1.25 days per month		VAN/AUTOMOBILE DRIVER	10
10 through 15 years = 1.50 days per month		WAREHOUSE TECHNICIAN	16
16 years + = 1.75 days per month			

Earned vacation shall not become a vested right until the completion of the initial six months of employment.

LONGEVITY STIPEND

Employees shall be eligible for the longevity stipend on July 1st of the year following their 10th and 20th anniversary of permanent employment.

STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 10th anniversary: \$600 annually for less than 4 hours a day, \$1,200 for 4.00 to 5.99 hours a day, \$1,800 annually for 6 or more hours a day.

STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 20th anniversary: \$1,200 annually for less than 4 hours a day, \$2,400 for 4.00 to 5.99 hours a day, \$3,600 annually for 6 or more hours a day.

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Family medical plan & \$10,000 employee life insurance premium not to exceed \$11,200.00 Effective 07-01-2025.

^{*}Approved by the Governing Board 7/29/2025 effective 7/01/2025

^{**}Approved by the Governing Board 7/29/2025 effective 7/30/2025

^{***}Approved by the Governing Board 8/19/25 effective 8/20/2025

Schedule ID: 261

Effective Date: 07/01/2025 Schedule Title: CL HOURLY RATES

Row	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1			17.377	17.395	18.284	19.172	20.130	21.136
2			17.377	17.836	18.724	19.638	20.620	21.651
3		17.377	17.395	18.284	19.172	20.136	21.143	22.200
4		17.377	17.836	18.724	19.638	20.634	21.915	23.010
5	17.377	17.395	18.284	19.172	20.136	21.144	22.202	23.312
6	17.377	17.836	18.724	19.638	20.634	21.654	22.737	23.873
7	17.395	18.284	19.172	20.136	21.144	22.221	23.332	24.499
8	17.836	18.724	19.638	20.634	21.654	22.750	23.888	25.082
9	18.284	19.172	20.136	21.144	22.221	23.348	24.516	25.742
10	18.724	19.638	20.634	21.654	22.750	23.910	25.105	26.361
11	19.172	20.136	21.144	22.221	23.348	24.495	25.720	27.006
12	19.638	20.634	21.654	22.750	23.910	25.107	26.363	27.681
13	20.136	21.144	22.221	23.348	24.495	25.699	26.984	28.333
14	20.634	21.654	22.750	23.910	25.107	26.367	27.685	29.070
15	21.144	22.221	23.348	24.495	25.699	27.016	28.367	29.785
16	21.654	22.750	23.910	25.107	26.367	27.678	29.062	30.515
17	22.221	23.348	24.495	25.699	27.016	28.345	29.762	31.250
18	22.750	23.910	25.107	26.367	27.678	29.051	30.503	32.028
19	23.348	24.495	25.699	27.016	28.345	29.788	31.277	32.841
20	23.910	25.107	26.367	27.678	29.051	30.500	32.025	33.626
21	24.495	25.699	27.016	28.345	29.788	31.261	32.825	34.466
22	25.107	26.367	27.678	29.051	30.500	32.062	33.665	35.348
23	25.699	27.016	28.345	29.788	31.261	32.825	34.466	36.189
24	26.367	27.678	29.051	30.500	32.062	33.644	35.326	37.092
25	27.016	28.345	29.788	31.261	32.825	34.463	36.186	37.995
26	27.678	29.051	30.500	32.062	33.644	35.319	37.086	38.940
27	28.345	29.788	31.261	32.825	34.463	36.183	37.992	39.891
28	29.051	30.500	32.062	33.644	35.319	37.078	38.933	40.879
29	29.788	31.261	32.825	34.463	36.183	38.016	39.917	41.912
30	30.500	32.062	33.644	35.319	37.078	38.942	40.889	42.934
31	31.261	32.825	34.463	36.183	38.016	39.912	41.908	44.004
32	32.062	33.644	35.319	37.078	38.942	40.876	42.920	45.066
33	32.825	34.463	36.183	38.016	39.912	41.904	43.999	46.199
34	33.644	35.319	37.078	38.942	40.876	42.918	45.064	47.317
35	34.463	36.183	38.016	39.912	41.904	44.008	46.209	48.520
36	35.319	37.078	38.942	40.876	42.918	45.072	47.326	49.693
37	36.183	38.016	39.912	41.904	44.008	46.156	48.464	50.887
38	37.078	38.942	40.876	42.918	45.072	47.322	49.688	52.172
39	38.016	39.912	41.904	44.008	46.156	48.480	50.905	53.450
40	38.942	40.876	42.918	45.072	47.322	49.678	52.162	54.770
41	39.912	41.904	44.008	46.156	48.480	50.913	53.459	56.132
42	40.876	42.918	45.072	47.322	49.678	52.160	54.769	57.507
43	41.904	44.008	46.156	48.480	50.913	53.452	56.125	58.931
44	42.918	45.072	47.322	49.678	52.160	54.769	57.508	60.383
45	44.008	46.156	48.480	50.913	53.452	56.123	58.929	61.876
46	45.072	47.322	49.678	52.160	54.769	57.515	60.391	63.410
47	46.156	48.480	50.913	53.452	56.123	58.940	61.886	64.981
48	47.322	49.678	52.160	54.769	57.515	60.382	63.400	66.570
49	48.480	50.913	53.452	56.123	58.940	61.887	64.982	68.231